
Date Description New Shares Number of Shares Nominal Price

Before IPO 11,900,000  Rp1,000

26-Mar-90 Initial Public Offering (@Rp8,500) 2,100,000  14,000,000  Rp1,000

20-Jul-91 Bonus Shares I (2:1) 7,000,000  21,000,000  Rp1,000

24-Sep-92 Bonus Shares II (5:2) 8,400,000  29,400,000  Rp1,000

24-May-93 Right Issue I (1:1) (@Rp1,600) 29,400,000  58,800,000  Rp1,000

27-Jan-97 Stock Split I (1:2) 58,800,000  117,600,000  Rp500

4-Mar-97 Bonus Shares III (500:150) 35,280,000  152,880,000  Rp500

16-Jan-98 Right Issue II (1:2 @Rp1,200, 10 Right+2warrant) 305,760,000  458,640,000  Rp500

up to 31-Dec-2000 Warrant Conversion 6,380  458,646,380  Rp500

19-Jan-01 Right Issue III (17:2 @Rp1,100) 53,958,150  512,604,530  Rp500

start from Oct-2001 Share Buy Back (*) 51,260,000  512,604,530  Rp500

up to 6-Feb-2002 Warrant Conversion 839,262  513,443,792  Rp500

6-Feb-02 Stock Split II (1:4) 1,540,331,376  2,053,775,168  Rp125

up to 31-Dec-2003 Warrant Conversion 14,482,420  2,068,257,588  Rp125

up to 12-Nov-2004 Warrant Conversion 3,923,900  2,072,181,488  Rp125

12-Nov-04 Stock Split III (1:2) 2,072,181,488  4,144,362,976  Rp62.50

up to 31-Dec-2004 Warrant Conversion 22,500  4,144,385,476  Rp62.50

start from May-2005 Share Buy Back (*) 412,433,000  4,144,385,476  Rp62.50

up to 31-Dec-2005 Warrant Conversion 12,828,960  4,157,214,436  Rp62.50

start from July 2006 Share Buy Back (*) 113,938,000  4,157,214,436  Rp62.50

Up to 31-Dec-2006 Warrant Conversion 358,000  4,157,572,436  Rp62.50

Up to 31-Dec-2007 Warrant Conversion 1,438,000  4,159,010,436  Rp62.50

Up to 31-Dec-2008 Warrant Conversion 430,270,740  4,589,281,176  Rp62.50

10-Aug-09 Right Issue IV (3:1 @ Rp425) 1,392,310,059  5,981,591,235  Rp62.50

9-Jul-10 Right Issue V (1:1 @ Rp220) 5,569,240,235  11,550,831,470  Rp62.50

17-Nov-15 Debt Conversion into Shares 11,932,486,068  23,483,317,538  Rp62.50

31-Dec-15 End of year 23,483,317,538  Rp62.50

31-Dec-16 End of year 23,483,317,538  Rp62.50

31-Dec-17 End of year 23,483,317,538  Rp62.50
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